

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

November 06, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai — 400001

(Scrip Code: **511571**)

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications dated November 06, 2024, pertaining to the unaudited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The results have been published in Financial Express (English – All India) and Nava Telangana (Telugu– Hyderabad Edition).

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

For **Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited**

Neha Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Address: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana
Website: www.somdattfin.com; Email: compliancesdf@gmail.com; CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494
AN EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024
(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)	Un-Audited	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	3.42	493.84	361.92	497.26	691.24	1,502.95
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.20)	436.65	336.40	380.45	653.20	1,358.95
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.20)	436.65	336.40	380.45	653.20	1,358.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.98)	316.28	300.26	264.30	580.54	1,209.73
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(51.98)	316.28	300.26	264.30	580.54	1,209.56
6. Equity Share Capital	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80
7. Other Equity	2,808.76	2,860.74	1,915.43	2,860.74	1,915.43	2,544.46
8. Net worth	3,809.56	3,861.54	2,916.23	3,861.54	2,916.23	3,545.26
9. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters)						
- Basic (₹)	(0.52)	3.16	3.00	2.64	5.80	12.09
- Diluted (₹)	(0.52)	3.16	3.00	2.64	5.80	12.09
10. Debt equity ratio (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
11. Total debts to total assets (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
12. Net profit margin (%)	-1519.9%	64.0%	83.0%	53.2%	84.0%	80.5%

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on November 05, 2024 and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (i.e., BSE Limited or BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.somdattfin.com).
3. With respect to the above 'Statement of Financial Results': (a) the figures for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024, represent the balancing figures between financial results for the half-year ended September 30, 2024 (unaudited) and financial results for the quarter-ended June 30, 2024 (unaudited & published); (b) the figures for the second quarter-ended September 30, 2023, represent the balancing figures between financial results for the half-year ended September 30, 2023 (unaudited & published) and financial results for the quarter-ended June 30, 2023 (unaudited & published); and (c) the results published for the quarters ended September 30, 2024; June 30, 2024; and September 30, 2023, as well as the half-years ended September 30, 2024, and September 30, 2023, were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.
4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the website link given in point no. 2 above.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka
(Venkat Subbarao)
Managing Director
DIN: 07173955

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 05, 2024

XPRO INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L25209WB1997PLC085972
Registered Office : Barjora - Mejia Road, P.O. - Ghutgoria
Tehsil : Barjora, Distt : Bankura, West Bengal - 722 202
Tel. : +91 9775 301701; e-mail : cosec@xproindia.com; Website : www.xproindia.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (INR in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	13398.42	13853.22	10997.42	27251.64	24086.60	46541.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1372.25	1898.89	1354.10	3271.14	2920.35	6218.49
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1372.25	1898.89	1354.10	3271.14	2920.35	6016.49
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	993.54	1401.98	947.61	2395.52	2076.97	4387.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1004.11	1371.47	947.58	2375.58	2085.49	4390.78
6	Equity share capital	2203.46	2203.46	2067.22	2203.46	2067.22	2203.46
7	Other equity						53848.26
8	Earnings per share (of INR 10 each) (Not annualised)(INR)						
(a) Basic		* 4.51	* 6.36	* 4.64	* 10.87	* 10.75	21.81
(b) Diluted		* 4.48	* 6.34	* 4.64	* 10.81	* 10.75	21.77

Note:
1. Key information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results : (INR in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	13398.42	13853.22	10997.42	27251.64	24086.60	46541.10
2	Profit before tax	1461.30	1898.91	1354.36	3360.21	2920.79	6218.44
3	Profit before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1461.30	1898.91	1354.36	3360.21	2920.79	6016.44
4	Profit before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1082.59	1402.00	947.87	2484.59	2077.41	4387.89
5	Total comprehensive income	1105.69	1371.49	947.84	2477.18	2085.93	4390.73

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.xproindia.com.
For and on behalf of the Board
C Bhaskar
November 5, 2024
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

CHEMPLAST SANMAR LIMITED
Regd. Office: 9, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086
Tel: 91 44 2812 8500
Website: www.chemplastsanmar.com E-mail id: grd@sanmargroup.com
CIN: L24230TN1985PLC011637

Extract of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

(Rs. in Crores except for EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023
1	Revenue from operations	992.75	987.75	2137.64	1984.16	516.25	350.62	1076.07	700.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(65.44)	9.25	(33.21)	(83.91)	(34.29)	(10.44)	(38.14)	(54.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(65.44)	9.25	(33.21)	(83.91)	(34.29)	(10.44)	(38.14)	(54.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (Refer note b below)	(31.26)	26.05	(7.37)	(37.92)	(7.87)	13.73	(10.61)	(14.25)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	14.13	26.26	38.25	(37.49)	37.46	13.87	34.90	(13.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06	79.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Rs.) -								
	1. Basic:	(1.95)	1.65	(0.47)	(2.40)	(0.50)	0.87	(0.67)	(0.90)
	2. Diluted:	(1.95)	1.65	(0.47)	(2.40)	(0.50)	0.87	(0.67)	(0.90)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on our website www.chemplastsanmar.com.
b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
c) Other Equity as per consolidated and standalone financials (excluding revaluation reserve) as at 31st March 2024 was Rs. 110.78 Crores and Rs. 2677.56 Crores respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board
Chemplast Sanmar Limited
Ramkumar Shankar
Managing Director
DIN : 00018391
Vijay Sankar
Chairman
DIN : 00007875

Place : Chennai
Date : 5th November 2024

THE
BUSINESS
DAILY.



FOR
DAILY
BUSINESS.

